RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

a2005 Staas & Halsey LLP

**PATENTS ONLY** 

©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	1/11614	10 011E1	
To the Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	e record the attached document.	

4	Name	of conveying porty(ice):					
1.		of conveying party(ies): Ire EBNER       (2) Rued	iger HALFMAI	NN			
	(3) Hui	Li (4) Matth	ias LOTT		10.04		
	(5) Her	mann ROHLING (6) Egon	SCHULZ		10-24	1-2005	
2.	Name a	and Address of receiving p	earty(ies):				
		NS AKTIENGESELLSCHA	AFT		1031	05556	
		bacherplatz 2 Munich					
	GERM						
3.	Natura	of conveyance:					
<b>3</b> .	_X_	Assignment		Merger			
		Security Agreement		Change of Nar	me		
	Execut	Other:ion Date(s): <u>4/12/05, 3/23</u>	/05 3/31/05 3	/23/05 3/29 05	3/12/05		
	LACCUI	1011 Dato(0). <u>47 12/00, 0/20</u>		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	0/12/00		
4.	Applica	ation number(s) or patent r	umber(s)				
		s document is being filed t		new application	ı <b>.</b>		
	☐ Thi	OR s document is being filed a	ofter filing of th	o application:			
	(a)	Patent Application No(s).					
	(b)	Patent No(s). , issued .	-				
5.	Name :	and address of party to wh	om correspon	dence concernir	ng document s	hould be mailed:	
	STAAS	S & HALSEY LLP	•	Our Docket: 1			
		on: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> Iew York Ave., N.W., Suite	700				
		ngton, D.C. 20005	. 700				
6.	Total n	umber of applications and	patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 p	er Patent or App	lication in Assi	ianment)	
		Enclosed				<b>3,</b>	
		Authorized to be charged	I to deposit ac	count.			
8.		t Account No.: 19-3935	Any underpay	ment is authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to this Deposit	
	Accour	nt) i duplicate copy of this pag	e if paving by	denosit account)			
	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pag	c ii payiiig by	deposit account)	,		
				1 -			
		D 11 00 100		MOLL	1 4	Ma128	7m<
		<u>r, Reg. No. 36,162</u> on Signing	5	Signature	<u> </u>	Date	d'II
	0., 0.0	on oigning			,	Duto	
			DO NOT USE	Total number	r of pages inclu	uding cover sheet:	7
	<u> 1</u> 12 1 1						
		( )					
©2005		\ /			Revised	l January, 2005	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017106 FRAME: 0789** 

Rüdiger Halfmann Andre Ebner

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

residing at:

residing at:

Steuartstr. 3 85049 Ingoistadt

Glashütterstr. 13 67697 Otterberg

**GERMANY** 

**GERMANY** 

Dr. Hui Li

Matthias Lott

residing at:

residing at:

Chateau Regency E802, Jiangtai Lu

Zugspitzstr. 3

#2, Chaoyang District

100102 Beijing

82061 Neuried

CHINA

**GERMANY** 

Prof. Hermann Rohling

Dr. Egon Schulz

**GERMANY** 

residing at:

residing at:

Dr.-Kirchheimer-Str. 11 38304 Wolfenbüttel

Wittenberger Str. 3 80993 München

**GERMANY** 

**GERMANY** 

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren Synchronisation zur dezentralen selbstorganisierenden Funkkommunikationssystem

in einem

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2002P17828WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP03/11962

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

DNR: 4248 / V: 04-1.00 / B: Val

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 04/12/2005	166/
Witnesses:  (type name) Ruben Muier  Witnesses:  (type name) Paul frickmann	Andre Ebrier
Date:	Rüdiger Halfmann
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Dr. Hui Li
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date.	Andre Ebner
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 23.03.05	Falio Halman
Witnesses: 1201 Plunk  (type name) Rupert Plunk	Rüdiger Halfmann
(type name) Martin Weekerle	
Date:	Dr. Hui Li
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	and the second of the second o

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Andre Ebner
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	Rüdiger Halfmann
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 31.03.2005	Dr. Hui Li
Witnesses: Tong Jun Tong fun (type name)  Witnesses: Li Mingzhu linesses:	
Witnesses: Li Mingzhu lines	che

Date: 23.07 2005	Matthias Ed
Witnesses: Tulie to well (type name) Truly or Hu Hmc	
Witnesses:  (type name) ANGEL AR NEURON	
Date:	Prof. Hermann Rohling
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 12/03/2005	Dr. Egon Schulz
Witnesses: Wolfgang Turnos (type name) Lobfybry hvnas	
(type name) Revert Plante	3

Date:	Matthias Lott
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	•
Date: March, 29, 2005	Hermann Rolling Prof. Hermann Rohling
Witnesses: Rainer Grünheid (type name)	Ramer Grünheid Law Oll
Witnesses: Lars Ohliger (type name)	las Oll
Date:	Dr. Egon Schulz
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	